



2026:DHC:5341

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 320/2018**

PAWWAN KHANNA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

..... Defendant

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

15.01.2019

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that inadvertently, steps for service of the defendants could not be taken by the plaintiff and she shall be careful in future.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendants by all modes returnable for **11th April, 2019**. Steps for service be taken within a week.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2019/nk