



2026:DHC:5341

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 320/2018**

PAWWAN KHANNA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sagrika Wadhawan, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

..... Defendant

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **11.04.2019**

As per office report, service report of the summons sent to the defendant no.1 by way of speed post is awaited. Summons sent to the defendant no.1 & 2 by way of ordinary process received back unserved.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendants by all modes returnable for **07th August, 2019**. Steps for service be taken within a week

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 11, 2019/nk