



2026:DHC:5341

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 320/2018

PAWWAN KHANNA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sagrika Wadhwa, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

07.08.2019

Steps for service not taken by the plaintiff.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the defendant no.2 has sold the property to one Mr. Gaurav Prasad. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing appropriate application under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

At request, re-notify the matter for consideration/further proceedings on **11th December, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 07, 2019_{/nk}