



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 320/2018**  
**PAWWAN KHANNA**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sagrika Wadhwa, Adv.

versus

**DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.**

..... Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **11.12.2019**

**I.A.No.11145/2019 under Order 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC**  
**filed on behalf of the plaintiff for impleadment of Sh. Gaurav**  
**Prasad S/o Sh. M.S. Prasad, R/o B-1/30, Third Floor, Janakpuri,**  
**New Delhi-110058;**

**I.A.No.11146/2019 under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC**  
**filed on behalf of the plaintiff for amendment of plaint and**

**I.A.No.11205/2019**

As per office note, notice issued to the defendant no.1 & 2 and the proposed defendant no.3 through ordinary process received back unserved. Remaining service reports are awaited.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing fresh addresses of the defendant no.1 & 2 and the proposed defendant no.3.



2026:DHC:5341

Issue fresh notice of the aforesaid applications to the defendant no.1 & 2 and also to the proposed defendant no.3 by all modes, on furnishing fresh address, returnable for **15<sup>th</sup> April, 2020**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 11, 2019***/nk*