



2023-04-14-15:24

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 320/2018**

PAWWAN KHANNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Risabh Tiwari, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv. for D-2
None for D-1 and proposed D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.05.2022

%

**I.A.No.17282/2021 (under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151
CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff)**

1. Office noting indicates that service report of the notice sent to the LR of defendant no.1 received back with the report 'unserved'.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file affidavit of service in respect of service of LR of defendant no.1. Let the same be filed within two weeks.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA for consideration on **29th August, 2022.**

**I.A.No.6816/2022 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed on behalf
of the defendant no.2 seeking time to file written statement)**

1. Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 submits that the captioned



2023-0414-5324

IA may be decided after disposal of application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC bearing IA No.11146/2021.

2. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will have to verify as to copy of the captioned IA has been received or not. In case, copy of the IA is not received, counsel for the defendant no.2 submits that he will provide the same through Whatsapp/E-mail.
3. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed by the plaintiff within two weeks with advance copy to the defendant no.2, who may file rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and consideration on 29th August, 2022.

I.A.No.11145/2019 under Order 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for impleadment of Sh. Gaurav Prasad S/o Sh. M.S. Prasad, R/o B-1/30, Third Floor, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058;

I.A.No.11146/2019 under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for amendment of plaint;

I.A.No.11205/2019 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC) &

CS(OS) 320/2018 & I.A.No.8724/2018 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC

1. Office noting indicates that reply to IA No.11146/2019 has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.2 on 23/03/2022.
2. Application regarding impleadment/substitution of LR's of defendant no.1 is pending consideration.
3. Application seeking time to file written statement filed by the defendant no.2 is also pending consideration.



4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings, admission/denial and further proceedings on **29th August, 2022**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 4, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any