



2023.04.15.13:24

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 320/2018 & I.A. No. 17693/2022**

PAWWAN KHANNA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi with
Mr. Manohar Malik,
Ms. Purnima Singh,
Mr. Kartikeya Singh and
Ms. Nupoor, Advocates.
(M): 9560063828
Email: listing@lexindis.com

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Mishra with
Mr. Krishna Dev Yadav,
Advocates for proposed
defendant no. 4.
(M): 9717496266
Email: vikas@capexlegal.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **01.11.2022**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing]

I.A. No. 17693/2022 (Application on behalf of plaintiff/applicant under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 CPC seeking necessary directions to attach the property of Sh. Gaurav Prasad and for granting compensation to the applicant/plaintiff along with directions to detain Sh. Gaurav Prasad in civil prison for such time as deemed fit by this Court in terms of Order XXXIX Rule 2A, CPC)

1. This is an application on behalf of plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 CPC seeking necessary directions stating that there has been violation of order dated 20.08.2019 passed



2023-0415324

by this Court.

2. Issue notice to non-applicants/defendants.
3. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for proposed defendant no. 4.
4. Let notice be issued to other non-applicants.
5. It is pointed out that Mr. Gaurav Prasad, proposed defendant no. 3 needs to be served at address which is given in document no. A5 of the plaint viz G-32, Enigma Apartment, Sector-110, Dwarka Expressway, Gurugram, Haryana-122017.
6. Let notice be served upon the said proposed defendant no. 4 on the said address also.
7. Reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
8. Re-notify the matter on 29.11.2022 i.e. the date already fixed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 1, 2022

C