



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 320/2018**

PAWWAN KHANNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Surabhi Sinha, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.02.2023

%

I.A. No. 3827/2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.

As per directions, re-notify captioned IA for consideration on date already fixed i.e. **13th March, 2023.**

**COURT MASTER TO
SH.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any