



\$~5

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
+ DELHI
CS(OS) 320/2018

PAWWAN KHANNAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aman Vachher, Mr.
Ashutosh Dubey and Mr.
Amit Kumar, Advs.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kartik Gandotra and Mr.
Vansh Gandotra, Advs. for
proposed LR's of D-1.
Ms. Himani Singh, Adv. for
D-2.
Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr.
Sanchit Gawri and Mr.
Krishan Dev Yadav, Advs.
for D-4, through VC.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER
19.04.2023

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

I.A. 8724/2018, I.A. 11205/2019, I.A. 14831/2022, I.A.
17693/2022, I.A. 19973/2022, I.A. 20002/2022

1. It is submitted that the captioned I.As are coming up for
hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 24.04.2023.

I.A.3438/2023 (by plaintiff u/O XXII Rule 4 r/w Section
151 CPC)

1. There is no appearance on behalf of applicant/defendant
no. 3.
2. The captioned I.A. has been moved for condonation of
delay in filing reply to I.A. 17693/2022.



3. It is submitted that I.A. 17693/2022 is coming up for hearing before Hon'ble Court on 24.04.2023.
4. At request, let captioned I.A. be also placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. **24th April, 2023.**

I.A. 17282/2021 (by defendant no.3 for condonation of delay in filing reply to application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC of plaintiff)

1. Learned counsel for defendant no. 4 submits that he does not wish to file reply to the caption I.A.
2. Learned counsel for proposed LR of D-1 except Akhil Bagga submits that he needs some more time for filing the reply.
3. He further submits that there was bereavement in the family and reply could not be filed.
4. Let the reply be filed within three weeks from today.
5. Re-notify for further proceedings and completion of proceedings on **03rd August, 2023.**

CS(OS) 320/2018

1. Application regarding impleadment/substitution of LR of defendant no. 1 is pending for consideration.
2. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **03rd August, 2023.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 19, 2023/MR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any