



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 320/2018 & I.A. Nos. 8724/2018, 11205/2019, 14831/2022,
17693/2022, 20002/2022, 3438/2023

PAWWAN KHANNA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Dubey and Mr. Amit
Kumar, Advs.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vansh Gandotra, Mr. Naman
Sabharwal and Mr. Madhuresh
Chaudhary, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Amit Khemka, Mr. Rishi Sehgal,
Mr. Sandeep Dash and Mr. Himani
Singh, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Nishant Sharma and Mr. Hawan
Pratap Singh, Advs. for D-3.
Mr. Vikas Mishra and Mr. Krishna
Dev Yadav, Advs. for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **24.04.2023**

I.A. No. 19973/2022

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file its reply within a
period of two weeks from today.

List on 24.05.2023.



CS(OS) 320/2018

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged in the matter.

In the circumstances, renotify on 24.05.2023.

Interim order(s) to continue till the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 24, 2023/ssc