



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 320/2018 & IA Nos. 8724/2018, 11205/2019, 17282/2021,
14831/2022, 17693/2022, 20002/2022, 3438/2023, 10210/2023,
10211/2023, 10212/2023, 10213/2023
PAWWAN KHANNA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
(through VC) with Mr. Aman
Vachher, Mr. Dhiraj, Mr. Ashutosh
Dubey, Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Mr.
Abhishek Chauhan and Mr. Amit
Kumar, Advs.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kartik Candotra, Adv. for all the
legal heirs of defendant no. 1 except
Mr. Akhil Bagga.
Mr. Vikas Mishra, Adv. alongwith
Mr. Krishna Dev Yadav, Advs.
Mr. Amit Khemka, Mr. Rishi Sehgal
and Ms. Himani Singh, Advs. for D-
2.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv. for D-3.
Mr. Rahul Verma, Proxy counsel for
D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
24.05.2023

%

IA No.19973/2022

It is submitted by learned senior counsel appearing for the plaintiff



that a reply could not be filed to this application, since the plaintiff has been out of India. It is submitted that it was owing to circumstances beyond the control of the plaintiff, that a reply could not be filed thus far.

In the circumstances, one more opportunity is sought by the plaintiff to file the reply to the present application. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

List on 19.07.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 24, 2023/rohit