



2026:DHC:5341

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 320/2018, I.A. 8724/2018, I.A. 11205/2019, I.A. 14831/2022,
I.A. 17693/2022, I.A. 19973/2022, I.A. 20002/2022, I.A. 3438/2023,
I.A. 10210/2023, I.A. 10211/2023, I.A. 10212/2023, I.A. 10213/2023
PAWWAN KHANNA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.
versus
DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vansh Gandotra, Mr. Kartik
Gandotra and Mr. Naman Sabharwal,
Advocates for LR's of D-1.
Ms. Himani Singh and Mr. Deborah
Serto, Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Anuj Kumar proxy Counsel for
Defendant no.3.
Mr. Vikas Mishra and Mr. Krishna
Dev Yadav, Advocates for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
29.02.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment as the main counsel is unwell today.
2. List for arguments on the pending applications on 17.09.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/va