



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 320/2018

PAWWAN KHANNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.B.B.Gupta, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.M.Malik, Mr.Achal Gupta,
Mr.Prateek and Mr.Karan Jain,
Advs.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Vansh Gandotra,
Mr.M.Chaudhary, Mr.Naman
Sabharwal, Advs. for LR's of D-
1.
Mr.Sanjeev Sindhwani, Sr.
Adv. with Mr.Vikas Mishra,
Mr.Kartik Nagarkaatti, Advs.
for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

17.09.2024

%

I.A. 39618/2024

1. By this application, the plaintiff wishes to withdraw I.A. 20002/2022.
2. The application is allowed. I.A. 20002/2022 is dismissed as withdrawn.
3. The learned senior counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has filed a comprehensive application seeking amendment to the plaint. The same will be considered as and when it is listed before the Court.



I.A. 3438/2023

4. This is an application on behalf of the defendant no.3 seeking condonation of delay in filing the reply to I.A. 17693/2022.
5. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

I.A. 10210/2023

6. This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement on behalf of the defendant no.2.
7. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

I.A. 10211/2023

8. This is an application on behalf of the defendant no.2 seeking condonation of delay in re-filing the application seeking condonation of delay being I.A. 10210/2023.
9. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

I.A. 10212/2023

10. This is an application on behalf of the defendant no.2 seeking condonation of delay in filing the reply to I.A. 20002/2022.
11. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

I.A. 10213/2023

12. This is an application on behalf of the defendant no.2 seeking condonation of delay in re-filing the application seeking condonation of delay being I.A. 10212/2023.
13. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

CS(OS) 320/2018 & I.A. 8724/2018, I.A. 11205/2019, I.A. 14831/2022, I.A. 17693/2022, I.A. 19973/2022

14. The learned senior counsel for the plaintiff submits that the



plaintiff has filed an application seeking amendment to the plaint, which may have a bearing on the other applications to be determined by this Court. He submits that the said application is likely to be listed before this Court on 19.09.2024.

15. List the suit and the pending applications on 19th September, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024

RN/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any