



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 320/2018**
PAWWAN KHANNAPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Manohar Malik, Mr.Prateek
Chauhan, Mr.Karan Jain, Advs.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr.Sandeep Dash, Adv. for
D-2.
Mr.Anuj Kumar, Adv. for D-3.
Mr. Vikas Mishra and Mr.
Krishna Dev Yadav, Advs. for
D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
19.09.2024

%

IA No. 39889/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by the respective counsels for the defendants mentioned hereinabove.
3. As the LR's of the defendant no.1 are not represented, let notice of this application be served on them through the learned counsel who represented them on 31.08.2023, returnable on 8th November, 2024.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks of receipt of notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(OS) 320/2018 & I.A. 8724/2018, & I.A. 11205/2019, I.A.



14831/2022, I.A. 17693/2022, I.A. 19973/2022.

5. List on 8th November, 2024.
6. *Interim* order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024
RN/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any