



2026:DHC:5341

\$~10

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEWDELHI
+ CS(OS) 320/2018
PAWWAN KHANNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Farah Khan, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr.
Krishna Dev Yadav,
Advs. for D-4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
13.11.2024

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No other stenographer has been provided by the establishment.

I.A. No. 44787/2024 (on behalf of Defendant No. 4 under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking condonation of delay in filing the reply to application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (I.A. No. 39889 of 2024) filed by the Plaintiff.

1. It is submitted that matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 22.01.2025.
2. File is taken up on listing of the captioned I.A.



2026:DHC:5341

3. Learned counsel for the defendant no. 4 submits that there is a delay of 20 days in filing reply to the IA No.39889/2024 filed by the plaintiff under order VI Rule 17 as he was unable to contact his client. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he had no objection if the delay in filing reply is condoned. In view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the defendant no. 4 and also taking in view the no objection given by learned counsel for the plaintiff, delay in filing reply to IA no. 39889/2024 is condoned. The reply is taken on record.
4. I.A. stands disposed of.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 13, 2024/pc
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)