



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 28713/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 320/2018

PAWWAN KHANNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manohar Malik, Mr. Kartikay Dutta, Ms. Anukriti Trivedi & Ms. Astha Gumber, Advocates.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vansh Gandotra, Mr. Kartik Gandotra, Mr. Naman Sabharwal, Mr. Madhuresh Chaudhary & Md. Faizan Ansari, Advocates for LR's of D-1. Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr. Nilay Kaushal & Mr. Krishna dev Yadav, Advocates for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

18.11.2025

I.A. 28713/2025 (seeking early hearing)

1. The matter in the usual course is listed on 21st January, 2026.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff and counsel for the defendant no.4 submit that time may be fixed for taking up the matter on the said date.
3. Accordingly, the suit, along with pending applications, shall be taken up on 21st January, 2026, i.e. the date already fixed, at 12:30 PM.
4. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/at