



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 320/2018 & I.A. 8724/2018, I.A. 11205/2019, I.A. 14831/2022, I.A. 17693/2022, I.A. 19973/2022, I.A. 39889/2024, I.A. 2697/2026

PAWWAN KHANNAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Astha Gumber, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vansh Gandotra, Mr. Madhuresh Chaudhary and Mr. Naman Sabharwal, Advocate for all LR's of D-1 except Akhil Bagga
Mob: 9868547954

Email: chambersofgg@gmail.com

Mr. Amit Khemka, Ms. Himani Singh and Ms. Praanjala Awana, Advocates for D-2 (through VC)

Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr. Nilay Kaushal, Advocates for D-4
Mob: 8800181938

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

25.03.2026

I.A. 39889/2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that the Senior Counsel, who has to argue, is not available on account of personal difficulty, and seeks accommodation.
2. Arguments have already been completed by the defendants.
3. The matter is listed for arguments of the plaintiff.



4. Accordingly, at request, list for arguments on behalf of the plaintiff on 15th April, 2026 in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 25, 2026/ak