



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 320/2018

CNR No. : DLHC011647212018

PAWWAN KHANNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Praveen Sharma, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Naman Sabharwal, Adv. for
LRs of D-1 (appeared through
VC)
Ms. Himani Singh, Adv. for D-2
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Mr. Vishal
Jarodia, Mr. Rahul Verma & Mr.
Anuj Kumar, Advs. for D-3
Mr. Vikas Mishra, Adv. for D-4
(appeared through VC) & Mr.
Krishna Dev Yadav, Adv.
(Mobile No. 9717496266)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

%

24.07.2026

1. Perusal of the order dated 03.07.2026 reveals that the Hon'ble Court disposed of IA No. 2697/2026 and IA No. 39889/2024. The plaintiff was directed to file the amended plaint along with the amended documents within two weeks. The defendant was also directed to file the written statement to the amended plaint along with the affidavit of admission/denial within the



prescribed period. The Hon'ble Court further imposed costs of ₹50,000/- upon the plaintiff.

2. As per the office note, the plaintiff has filed proof of payment of costs, the amended plaint, amended memo of parties, amended list of documents and additional documents.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant confirms that the amended plaint was served upon the defendant on 13.07.2026.
4. Accordingly, let the pleadings be completed in accordance with the Rules within the stipulated period.
5. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed, i.e., **18.08.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 24, 2026/nk