



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011647212018

+ **CS(OS) 320/2018, I.A. 8724/2018, I.A. 11205/2019, I.A. 14831/2022,
I.A. 17693/2022 & I.A. 19973/2022**

PAWWAN KHANNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Astha Gumber and Ms. Swati
Malladi, Advocates.**

versus

DEEPAK BAGGA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vansh Gandotra and Mr. Kartik
Gandotra, Advocates for D-1.
Ms. Himani Singh, Advocate for D-2.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Mr. Rahul Verma,
Mr. Anuj Kumar and Mr. Vishal
Jarodia, Advocates for D-3.
Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr. Kartik Nagarkoti
and Mr. Krishna Dev Yadav, Advocates
for D-4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

18.08.2026

1. It is stated that an appeal bearing FAO(OS) 91/2026 is pending consideration before the learned Division Bench and is next listed on 21.08.2026.
2. They pray that the present suit be posted thereafter.
3. At request, list on 06.11.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 18, 2026

ytj